10/06/2017 504584382

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4631094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER IN THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FROM 15/650,746 TO 15/650,476 previously recorded on Reel 043536 Frame 0005. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 15/650,476 TO CAPSTAN AG SYSTEMS, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY JOHN GRIMM	09/11/2017
ANDREW BOYD	09/11/2017
SAMUEL EVANS MARX	09/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPSTAN AG SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	4225 SOUTH WEST KIRKLAWN AVENUE
City:	TOPEKA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15650476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34032-134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. COYLE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Coyle/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 044144 FRAME: 0290 source=Notice of Recordation (INCORRECT Serial No.) 11SEP2017-27128374#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation (INCORRECT Serial No.) 11SEP2017-27128374#page2.tif source=34032-134 Assignment Confirmation Receipt 08SEP2017 (Incorrect Serial No.)-27119453#page1.tif source=CORRECTED Executed Assignment-27153424#page1.tif source=CORRECTED Executed Assignment-27153424#page2.tif source=CORRECTED Executed Assignment-27153424#page3.tif source=CORRECTED Executed Assignment-27153424#page4.tif source=CORRECTED Executed Assignment-27153424#page4.tif source=CORRECTED Executed Assignment-27153424#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044144 FRAME: 0291



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
JEFFREY JOHN GRIMM	08/08/2017
ANDREW BOYD	08/08/2017
SAMUEL EVANS MARX	07/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPSTAN AG SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	4225 SOUTH WEST KIRKLAWN AVENUE
City:	TOPEKA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15650746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307 **Phone:** 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34032-134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. COYLE
Signature:	/Patrick J. Coyle/
Date:	09/08/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=34032-134 Executed Assignment 08SEP2017-27111588#page1.tif source=34032-134 Executed Assignment 08SEP2017-27111588#page2.tif source=34032-134 Executed Assignment 08SEP2017-27111588#page3.tif source=34032-134 Executed Assignment 08SEP2017-27111588#page4.tif source=34032-134 Executed Assignment 08SEP2017-27111588#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4586251 **Receipt Date:** 09/08/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Jeffrey John Grimm of Holton, KS

Andrew Boyd of Lecompton, KS

Samuel Evans Marx of Wakarusa, KS

hereby sell and assign to **Capstan Ag Systems**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Kansas, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 4225 South West Kirklawn Avenue, Topeka, KS 66609, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

ELECTRIC FLUID FLOW MONITORING APPARATUS AND AGRICULTURAL FLUID APPLICATION SYSTEMS INCLUDING SAME

3	munacitani	www.commelice	morecriff
3 8	EXECUTE:	concurrently	11001 COVE 1611.
tunes.	~~··		A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

filed on July 14, 2017 as Application Serial Number 15/650,476.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 044144 FRAME: 0294 to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Date: 9-//-/7
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date:
Date: <u>9////20/7</u>
ING IN PRESENCE OF A
<u>r-11-17</u>
If before me personally came the sonally known as the individual who wledged to me that he/she executed so therein set forth.
A PANELA REYNOLDS

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2	aniv.
Signature: Andrew Boyd	Date: 9/11/2017
Witnessed by: C+V-S	Date: <u>9/11/2017</u>
COWMLUK SYMMONS Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Maddle Signature	Date: <u>역//// 20/</u> ハ
Madium Trususch Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN NOTARY	IING IN PRESENCE OF A
Date:	9/11/2017
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This 1 day of September, 20 above-named Andrew Boyd, to me person executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge the same of his/her own free will for the purpose	wledged to me that he/she executed
seal Panelaleynoldo	AMELA PEYNOLDS NOTARY CHOICE, Stene of Kensas
' samually hoo	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Samuel Evans Marx	Date: <u>9//2//7</u>
Witnessed by:	Date: 9/11/2017
CCUPING LAW ONS Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 100 Signature	Date: <u>9////20/7</u>
Mailunn Turmass	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Samuel Evans Marx Date: 9//2//7	
STATE OF ss.	
This day of	ledged to me that he/she executed
seal Panululeynolds	Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 044144 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 10/06/2017